

News Release

December 4, 2023 Release Number: 4799

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: <u>kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org</u>

Traffic Alert: Nighttime Lane Closures on Glenn McConnell

Project Website: https://roads.charlestoncounty.org/projects/glenn-mcconnell/

Lane closures will begin **Tuesday**, **December 5** starting at 7 p.m. on Glenn McConnell Parkway. Crews will be installing traffic signals as part of the Glenn McConnell Widening Project.

Details:

- Traffic signal installation work is scheduled for December 5, 6, and 7 from 7 p.m. to 6:00 a.m.
- Work will occur in the westbound and eastbound travel lanes and select right turn lanes along Glenn McConnell Parkway from Mary Ader/West Wildcat Blvd to Essex Farms Drive.
- Residents should expect to see traffic control signs, message boards, and reduced speed limits.
- Residents are asked to use caution while driving through the construction area.

Glenn McConnell Parkway Widening Project is schedule to wrap up in the first quarter of 2024. The project includes improvements along an approximately 2.1-mile section of Glenn McConnell Parkway starting near Magwood Drive to the intersection with Bees Ferry Road. The primary goal is to relieve traffic congestion on Glenn McConnell Parkway and improve bike/pedestrian access throughout the project corridor. For more information, please call Charleston County Public Works at 843-202-7600 or email <u>roads@charlestoncounty.org</u>.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- written by the Public Information Office -